parties for he is a tribunal selected by the parties and

the  power  of  the  court  to  set  aside  the  award  is

restricted to cases set out in section 30 of the Act. 

As notice above, although the respondent claimed a

sum of Rs.97,54,143.78/- but the Arbitrator only awarded

a sum of Rs.19,55,368/- (Rupees nineteen lakh fifty five

thousand  three  hundred  and  sixty  eight  only)  with

pendente lite interest at the rate of 15% per annum from

the date of institution of the suit till the date of the

Award.  Admittedly,  the  Award  is  a  non-speaking  award.

Hence, it is not permissible for the court to probe into